














DOUGHPRO / PROPROCESS CORPORATION

PARTS LIST FOR DPR3000

WWW.DOUGHPRO.COM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1101097001 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 1

2 NHF1420 1/4-20 SERRATED HEX NUT 21 21

3 1101097091 ADJUSTABLE LEG 4 4

4 1101097019 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 1 1

5 1101097077 3/4 HP MOTOR 1

6 1101097078 SPEED REDUCER SPROCKET 1

7 1101097041 SAFETY COVER ASSEMBLY 1

8 1101097053 TOP FRONT SCRAPER # 2 ASSEMBLY 1

9 1101097059  MIDDLE FRONT SCRAPER # 3 ASSEMBLY 1

10 1101097066  BOTTOM FRONT SCRAPER # 4 ASSEMBLY 1

11 1101097046 BACK SCRAPER # 1 ASSEMBLY 1

12 1101097093 LEFT SIDE COVER 1

13 1101097092 BACK COVER 1

14 1101097073 DISCHARGE PLATE 1

15 1101097083 ON/OFF COMBINATION SWITCH 1

16 1101097081 RELAY 2

17 1101097082 PROXIMITY SWITCH 2

18 1101097084 # 41 CHAIN 1

19 MPS90014 STRAIN RELIEF 1

20 6994 TERMINAL BLOCK 1

21 1101097076 ENCASED CERAMIC CUP MAGNET 1

22 1101097086 1/4-20 HEAD THUMB SCREW 2

23 110969174  POWER CORD 1

24 1101097085 #41 LOCKING LINK CHAIN 1

25 1101097008 SHOCK MOUNT RUBBER 2

26 1101097014 IDLER SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 1

27 1101097037 IN-TAKE TRAY SHELF SUB ASSEMBLY 1

28 1101097040 INTAKE TRAY 1

29 1101097044 SAFETY BAR 3

30 1101097045 #3 E-clip 6

31 1101097079 PIN, TENSION SPRING 1

32 1101097080 RELAY BRACKET 1

33 110969116 GROMMET 2

34 1101097094 5/16-18 x 1/8 HEX COUPLIN 4

35 1101097089 ADJUSTING BAR KNOB SPACER 2

36 SB142058 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 5

37 WSAE516 5/16 WASHER 2

38 SB5161834 5/16-18 x 3/4 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4

39 SB142012 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 13



DOUGHPRO / PROPROCESS CORPORATION

PARTS LIST FOR DPR3000

WWW.DOUGHPRO.COM

40 SST142038 1/4-20 X 3/8 SET SCREW 4

41 SP63214ST  6-32 x 3/8 LONG 21

42 WSAE1420 1/4 -20 WASHER 5

43 SP103238 10/32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS SCREW 6

44 WSAE1032 10/32 WASHER 6

45 SP0832 10/32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS SCREW 6

46 NH832 8-32 HEX NUT 14

47 1101097099 3/8 CLAMP CONNECTOR 1

48 1101097096 NEOPREME FOOT PAD 4

49 1101097090 OLD FLUTED KNOB 2

50 1101097075 CHAIN GUARD 1

51 1101097006  MOTOR BASE ASSEMBLY 1

52 1101097074 THREADED SPACER 2

53 1101097009 IDLER SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 1

54 1101097020 TOP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

55 1101097035  BOTTOM ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

56 1101097032 MIDDLE ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

57 1101097105  MIDDLE ROLLER SPACER 2

58 1101097106 MOTOR SHIM 1

59 1101097107 ELEVATOR BOLT 2

60 1101097108  NYLON LOCKING WASHER 2

61 MPPK019 KNOB, PRESSURE ADJUST 2






	DPR3000 Manual-1
	DPR3000 Manual-2
	New DPR3000 Spec1
	DPR3000 Manual-4
	DPR3000 Manual-5
	DPR3000 Manual-6
	DPR3000 Manual-7
	DPR3000 PART LIST  07 22 08
	DPR3000 Manual-9
	DPR3000 Manual-10

